(1)  For lots created on or after July 7, 2016, the minimum rear yard shall be ten 
(10') feet with at least 450 square feet of open space in the rear yard; 

(2)  For lots created before July 7, 2016, the minimum rear yard shall be ten (10') 
feet with an average distance of fifteen (15') feet and at least six hundred 
seventy-five (675') square feet of open space in the rear yard; 

(d)  Distance between buildings: Six (6') feet between accessory buildings and 
between an accessory and main building; and the minimum distance between main 
buildings shall be the average height of the two main buildings;